
Annual Chlorine Residual
Data from 01/01/2024 to 12/31/2024

System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
ARTESIAN NORTHERN KENT REGIONALDE00A0673   

January 24 0.87 0.95

February 24 0.82 0.89

March 24 0.67 0.84

April 24 0.64 0.70

May 24 0.54 0.59

June 24 0.64 0.69

July 24 0.70 0.77

August 24 0.93 1.03

September 24 0.85 0.96

October 24 0.82 0.89

November 24 1.10 1.24

December 24 1.05 1.14

Annual Average 0.80 0.89

ARTESIAN NORTHERN SUSSEX REGIONALDE0020003   

January 24 1.36 1.45

February 24 1.49 1.62

March 24 1.64 1.69

April 24 1.34 1.44

May 24 1.35 1.45

June 24 1.35 1.45

July 24 1.09 1.19

August 24 0.99 1.09

September 24 1.22 1.30

October 24 0.95 1.03

November 24 1.27 1.37

December 24 1.37 1.47

Annual Average 1.28 1.38

ARTESIAN SOUTHERN SUSSEX REGIONALDE00A0323   

January 24 1.48 1.65

February 24 1.53 1.78

March 24 1.51 1.69

April 24 1.10 1.25

May 24 1.38 1.57

June 24 1.60 1.78

July 24 1.15 1.34

August 24 0.34 0.49

September 24 1.64 1.82

October 24 1.32 1.50

November 24 0.92 1.06

December 24 0.91 1.04

Annual Average 1.24 1.41

ARTESIAN WATER COMPANYDE0000552   

January 24 0.96 1.15

February 24 0.98 1.24

April 24 1.01 1.04

June 24 1.20 1.29

July 24 1.42

August 24 0.80 0.87

November 24 1.04 1.12

December 24 0.90 1.48

Annual Average 1.04 1.17
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
BARKERS LANDINGDE00A0440   

January 24 1.86

February 24 1.71

March 24 1.75

April 24 0.78

May 24 1.15

June 24 0.49

July 24 0.72

August 24 0.89

October 24 1.22

November 24 1.54

December 24

Annual Average 1.21

BAYSIDE PUMP DISTRICT (TUI)DE00A0837   

March 24 1.43

May 24 1.27

June 24 1.25

July 24 1.45

August 24 1.47

September 24 1.30

October 24 0.89

November 24 1.11

December 24 1.42

Annual Average 1.29

BAYVIEW IMPROVEMENT COMPANY (AWC)DE0000553   

January 24 1.42 1.52

February 24 1.12 1.27

March 24 1.24 1.34

April 24 0.83 0.88

May 24 1.14 1.28

June 24 1.93 2.07

July 24 0.66 0.72

August 24 1.43 1.54

September 24 1.35 1.53

October 24 1.29 1.41

November 24 0.69 0.79

December 24 0.64 0.73

Annual Average 1.15 1.26

BAYWOOD GREENSDE00A0425   

January 24 1.19

February 24 1.05

March 24 1.43

April 24 0.82

May 24 0.96

June 24 1.18

July 24 1.25

August 24 1.09

September 24 1.04

November 24 0.98

December 24 1.01

Annual Average 1.09
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
BETHANY BAY PUMP DISTRICTDE0000221   

January 24 1.18

February 24 1.40

March 24 1.80 1.55

April 24 1.62

May 24 0.92 1.27

June 24 0.88 1.44

July 24 0.72 1.24

August 24 0.81 1.29

September 24 0.64 1.15

October 24 1.15 1.32

November 24 1.11

December 24 1.36

Annual Average 1.13 1.32

BETHANY BEACH WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000556   

January 24 1.35

February 24 1.47

April 24 1.65 1.43

May 24 1.46

June 24 1.36

July 24 1.49

August 24 1.47

September 24 1.31

October 24 1.54

November 24 1.46

December 24 1.48

Annual Average 1.65 1.44

BLADES, TOWN OFDE0000865   

January 24 1.24 1.31

February 24 1.06 1.10

March 24 1.07 1.27

April 24 1.38 1.45

May 24 1.30 1.37

June 24 1.27 1.45

July 24 1.50 1.53

August 24 1.12 1.21

September 24 1.19 1.29

October 24 1.35 1.48

November 24 0.99 1.10

December 24 1.32 1.55

Annual Average 1.23 1.34

BLANTON'S MANUFACTURED HOME COMMUNITYDE0000987   

January 24 1.59

February 24 1.71

March 24 1.85

April 24 1.98

May 24 2.18

June 24 3.20

July 24 1.34

August 24 0.29

September 24 0.07

October 24 0.96

November 24 0.00

December 24 3.80

Annual Average 1.58
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
BLUE HERON ESTATESDE00A0680   

January 24 0.98

February 24 0.93

March 24 1.00

April 24 1.04

May 24 1.13

July 24 1.22

August 24 0.79

September 24 1.44

October 24 1.13

November 24 1.30

December 24 1.60

Annual Average 1.14

BRIARWOOD MANOR MHPDE0000438   

January 24 0.48

February 24 0.48

March 24 0.60

April 24 0.72

May 24 0.61

June 24 0.32

July 24

August 24 0.50

September 24

October 24 0.87

November 24

December 24

Annual Average 0.59 0.48

BRIDGEVILLE MALL (TUI)DE0000155   

January 24 1.26

February 24 0.92

March 24 1.07

April 24 1.32

May 24 1.11

June 24 0.90

July 24 0.86

August 24 1.17

September 24 0.77

October 24 1.00

November 24 0.96

December 24 0.90

Annual Average 1.02

BRIDGEVILLE PUMP DISTRICTDE0000949   

January 24 0.97

February 24 1.32

March 24 1.43

April 24 1.53

May 24 0.77

June 24 1.04

July 24 1.29

August 24 1.63

September 24 1.64

October 24 1.84

November 24 1.12

December 24 1.77

Annual Average 1.36
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
BRIDGEVILLE WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000559   

January 24 0.74

February 24 0.77

March 24 0.74

April 24 0.69

May 24 0.82

June 24 0.71

July 24 0.68

August 24 0.80

September 24 0.71

October 24 0.78

November 24 0.79

December 24 0.75

Annual Average 0.75

BROADKILN BEACH WATER COMPANY (TUI)DE0000238   

January 24 1.39

April 24 1.37

May 24 1.23

July 24 1.23

August 24 1.04

September 24 1.05

October 24 1.24

November 24 1.32

December 24 1.36

Annual Average 1.25

BRUMBLEY'S FAMILY PARKDE00A0697   

January 24 0.09

February 24 0.00

March 24

April 24 0.02

May 24

June 24 0.14

July 24 0.10

August 24 0.05

September 24 0.06

October 24 0.05

November 24 0.10

December 24 0.10

Annual Average 0.07

BURTONWOODDE00A0740   

January 24 1.20 1.27

February 24 1.37 1.44

March 24 1.09 1.16

April 24 1.06 1.19

June 24 1.51 1.59

July 24 0.84 0.91

August 24 1.36 1.46

September 24 1.16 1.28

October 24 1.22 1.29

November 24 1.35 1.44

December 24 1.56 1.67

Annual Average 1.25 1.33
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
CAMDEN PUMP DISTRICTDE0000124   

January 24 1.26

February 24 1.22

March 24 1.19

April 24 1.24

May 24 1.31

June 24 1.07

July 24 1.14

August 24 1.10

September 24 1.10

October 24 1.33

November 24 1.27

December 24 1.35

Annual Average 1.21

CAMDEN WYOMING SEWER AND WATER AUTHORITYDE0000563   

January 24 0.80

February 24 0.75

March 24 0.88

April 24 0.53

May 24 1.78

June 24 1.13

July 24 0.94

August 24 0.75

September 24 0.77

October 24 1.03

November 24 0.71

December 24 1.17

Annual Average 0.94

CANTERBURY CROSSING PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0348   

January 24 1.34

February 24 1.33

March 24 1.39

April 24 1.41

May 24 1.56

June 24 1.20

July 24 1.48

September 24 1.30

October 24 1.46

November 24 1.49

December 24 1.79

Annual Average 1.43

CAPE WINDSOR COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INCDE0000439   

January 24 0.93

February 24 1.48 1.06

March 24 1.45

April 24 0.56

May 24

June 24 2.80

July 24 0.03

August 24 0.03

September 24 0.09

October 24 0.01

November 24 0.09

December 24 0.16

Annual Average 0.69 1.06
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
CAPTAIN'S WAYDE0020111   

January 24

February 24

March 24

April 24

May 24

June 24

July 24

August 24

September 24

October 24

November 24

December 24

Annual Average
CARPENTERS ROWDE0000399   

January 24 0.26

February 24 0.34

March 24 1.03

April 24 0.76

May 24 0.53

June 24 0.11

July 24 0.00

August 24 0.35

September 24 0.49

October 24 0.49

November 24 0.30

December 24 0.03

Annual Average 0.39

CEDAR LANDINGDE00A0424   

January 24 1.22 1.39

February 24 0.34 0.51

March 24 0.64 0.90

May 24 0.31 0.38

June 24 0.32 0.39

July 24 0.33 0.39

August 24 0.31 0.37

September 24 0.70 0.81

October 24 0.78 0.87

November 24 1.19 1.31

December 24 1.18 1.30

Annual Average 0.67 0.78

CHURCH CREEK (AWC)DE00A0428   

January 24 1.21 1.30

February 24 1.40 1.33

March 24 1.25 1.31

April 24 1.04 1.12

May 24 1.24 1.31

June 24 1.06 1.14

July 24 0.91 0.99

August 24 0.81 1.04

September 24 1.14 1.24

October 24 1.14 1.29

November 24 1.25 1.36

December 24 1.31 1.40

Annual Average 1.15 1.24
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
CLEARBROOKE ESTATES PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0326   

January 24 1.26

March 24 1.69

April 24 1.33

May 24 1.29

June 24 0.98

July 24 1.54

August 24 2.10

September 24 1.48

November 24 1.53

December 24 1.18

Annual Average 1.44

COLONIAL ESTATES MOBILE HOME PARKDE0000267   

January 24

April 24

August 24

October 24

Annual Average
COOPER FARM PUMP DISTRICTDE0000118   

January 24 0.99

February 24 1.05

March 24 1.05

April 24 0.80

May 24 0.77

June 24 0.92

July 24 0.58

September 24 0.81

October 24 0.86

November 24 0.69

December 24 0.95

Annual Average 0.86

COUNTRY CLUB VILLAGE (TUI)DE00A0679   

February 24 1.30

March 24 1.39

April 24 1.24

May 24 1.89

July 24 1.02

August 24 0.56

September 24 1.36

October 24 0.98

November 24 1.44

December 24 0.99

Annual Average 1.22

COUNTRY GROVEDE0020020   

February 24 1.32

April 24 1.38

May 24 1.72

June 24 1.39

July 24 1.48

August 24 1.66

September 24 1.46

October 24 1.68

November 24 1.77

December 24 1.19

Annual Average 1.51
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
COUNTRY LIVING MOBILE COURTDE0000623   

January 24

April 24

August 24

October 24

Annual Average
COUNTRYSIDE ESTATESDE0000129   

March 24 0.24

April 24 0.73

August 24 0.49

December 24 2.12

Annual Average 0.89

DAGSBORO WATER DEPTDE00A0799   

January 24 1.15 1.29

February 24 1.44 1.63

March 24 1.22 1.34

April 24 1.00 1.15

June 24 1.67 1.83

July 24 0.62 0.74

August 24 1.62 1.85

September 24 0.57 0.69

October 24 1.45 1.71

November 24 0.90 0.94

December 24 1.02 1.78

Annual Average 1.15 1.36

DEER MEADOWSDE00A0787   

January 24 1.56 1.66

February 24 1.94 2.09

March 24 1.10 1.16

April 24 1.40 4.56

May 24 0.98 1.05

June 24 0.46 0.59

July 24 0.33 0.40

August 24 0.48 0.53

September 24 1.71 1.81

October 24 0.66 0.71

November 24 1.01 1.15

December 24 0.97 1.05

Annual Average 1.05 1.40

DELAWARE CITY WATER DEPARTMENT (AWC)DE0000566   

January 24 0.88 0.97

February 24 0.83 0.90

April 24 1.23 1.30

May 24 0.52 0.57

June 24 0.84 0.95

July 24 0.73 0.79

August 24 0.69 0.76

September 24 0.58 0.68

October 24 1.50 1.61

November 24 1.19 1.32

December 24 1.64 1.85

Annual Average 0.97 1.06
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
DELAWARE CORRECTIONAL CENTERDE0000011   

January 24 1.37 1.42

February 24 0.83 0.90

March 24 0.80 0.87

April 24 0.50 0.57

May 24 1.20 1.29

June 24 1.13 1.26

July 24 1.07 1.12

August 24 0.82 0.91

September 24 1.25 1.35

October 24 1.10 1.19

November 24 1.44 1.66

December 24 1.27 1.43

Annual Average 1.06 1.16

DELMAR UTILITY COMM  (TN OF DELMAR)DE0000567   

January 24 1.19 1.26

February 24 1.19

March 24 1.35 1.34

April 24 1.30 1.42

May 24 1.27 1.32

June 24 1.27 1.37

July 24 1.05 1.14

August 24 1.25 1.33

September 24 1.13 1.20

October 24 1.29

November 24 1.11

December 24 1.35

Annual Average 1.23 1.29

DEWEY BEACH WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000825   

January 24 1.00

February 24 1.40

March 24 1.20

April 24 1.15

May 24 1.20

June 24 1.27

July 24 1.34

August 24 1.31

September 24 1.32

October 24 1.30

November 24 1.20

December 24 1.20

Annual Average 1.24

DOVE RUNDE0020124   

January 24 1.07

February 24 0.78

March 24 0.89

April 24 1.10

May 24 1.27

June 24 1.09

July 24 1.15

August 24 1.07

September 24 1.03

October 24 1.31

November 24 0.96

December 24 0.98

Annual Average 1.05
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
DOVER AIR FORCE BASEDE0000579   

January 24 1.00

February 24 1.05

March 24 0.99

April 24 1.01

May 24 0.96

June 24 0.97

July 24 0.95

August 24 0.89

September 24 0.78

October 24 1.16

November 24 0.97

December 24 1.13

Annual Average 0.99

DOVER AIR PARKDE0000573   

March 24 1.25

April 24 0.85

July 24 0.16

November 24 0.85

Annual Average 0.78

DOVER WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000571   

January 24 0.76 0.84

February 24 0.89 0.97

March 24 0.90 0.99

April 24 0.63 0.73

May 24 0.76 0.85

June 24 0.58 0.72

July 24 0.44 0.55

August 24 0.61 0.78

September 24 0.54 0.66

October 24 0.79 0.91

November 24 0.81 0.91

December 24 0.88 0.98

Annual Average 0.72 0.82

DRAWYERS CREEK PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0353   

January 24 1.02

February 24 0.39

March 24 1.17

April 24 1.01

May 24 1.20

June 24 1.09

July 24 1.16

September 24 1.16

October 24 1.08

November 24 1.01

December 24 1.23

Annual Average 1.05
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
EAST NCC DISTRICTDE00A0334   

January 24 1.02

February 24 1.09

March 24 0.97

April 24 1.12

May 24 1.02

June 24 1.19

July 24 1.00

August 24 1.23

September 24 1.06

October 24 1.27

November 24 1.12

December 24 1.24

Annual Average 1.11

FELTON WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000580   

January 24 0.99 1.11

February 24 1.00 1.08

March 24 0.97 1.02

April 24 0.86 0.95

May 24 0.61 0.71

June 24 0.61 0.66

July 24 0.91 1.02

August 24 0.52 0.60

September 24 0.98 1.04

October 24 1.03 1.07

November 24 0.60 0.67

December 24 0.66 0.72

Annual Average 0.81 0.89

FISHERMANS VILLAGE (TUI)DE0000309   

January 24 0.95

February 24 1.38

March 24 1.75

April 24 1.26

May 24 1.23

June 24 0.94

July 24 0.06

August 24 1.50

September 24 1.26

October 24 1.28

November 24 1.17

December 24 1.51

Annual Average 1.19

FOREST GROVE PUMP DISTRICTDE0000960   

January 24 0.97

February 24 1.05

March 24 1.04

April 24 0.87

May 24 0.60

June 24 0.67

July 24 0.81

August 24 0.67

September 24 0.79

October 24 0.94

November 24 0.88

December 24 0.86

Annual Average 0.85

Monday, March 31, 2025 Page 12 of 33



System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
FOX POINTE SUBDIVISIONDE00A0696   

March 24 3.80

April 24 8.80

July 24 6.60

August 24 6.93

November 24 10.00

Annual Average 6.83 8.80

FREDERICA PUMP DISTRICTDE0020007   

January 24 1.01

February 24 1.02

March 24 1.00

April 24 0.91

May 24 0.95

June 24 0.98

July 24 0.90

August 24 0.62

September 24 0.87

October 24 0.88

November 24 0.92

December 24 0.96

Annual Average 0.92

FREDERICA WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000587   

January 24 0.85

February 24 0.51

March 24 0.30

April 24 0.61

May 24

June 24 0.74

July 24 1.30

August 24 0.36

September 24 0.71

October 24 0.59

November 24 0.50

December 24 1.04

Annual Average 0.68

FREDERICK LODGE PUMP DISTRICTDE0000007   

January 24 1.37

February 24 0.92

April 24 1.07

May 24 1.18

June 24 1.56

July 24 1.15

August 24 1.19

September 24 1.19

October 24 0.95

November 24 0.97

December 24 1.32

Annual Average 1.17
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
GANDER WOODS PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0770   

January 24 1.23

February 24 1.25

March 24 2.14

May 24 0.90

June 24 1.07

July 24 1.07

September 24 1.39

October 24 1.22

November 24 1.36

December 24 1.22

Annual Average 1.29

GARRISON LAKE PUMP DISTRICTDE0000004   

January 24 1.17

February 24 1.11

March 24 1.10

April 24 1.18

May 24 1.32

June 24 1.04

July 24 1.13

August 24 0.92

September 24 1.16

October 24 1.18

November 24 1.15

December 24 1.25

Annual Average 1.14

GEORGETOWN WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000592   

January 24 0.89

February 24 0.78

March 24 1.11

April 24 0.63

May 24 0.64

June 24 0.61

July 24 0.76

August 24 0.73

September 24 0.65

October 24 0.81

November 24 0.59

December 24 1.08

Annual Average 0.77

GRANTS WAY PUMP DISTRICT (TUI)DE00A0522   

January 24 1.29

March 24 1.35

April 24 1.21

May 24 1.18

July 24 1.63

August 24 1.30

September 24 1.36

October 24 1.28

November 24 1.57

December 24 0.86

Annual Average 1.30

Monday, March 31, 2025 Page 14 of 33



System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
GREATER ELLENDALE WATER DISTRICTDE0020112   

January 24 1.12 1.17

February 24 1.41 1.54

March 24 1.65 1.77

April 24 1.40 1.51

May 24 1.35 1.46

June 24 1.34 1.43

July 24 1.15 1.20

August 24 1.24 1.38

September 24 1.13 1.21

October 24 1.16 1.22

November 24 1.37 1.50

December 24 1.95 2.11

Annual Average 1.36 1.46

GREEN ACRES PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0327   

January 24 1.51

February 24 1.49

March 24 1.55

April 24 1.14

May 24 1.38

June 24 1.06

July 24 1.00

August 24 0.91

September 24 0.76

November 24 1.05

December 24 0.90

Annual Average 1.16

GREENWOOD COUNTRY RETIREMENTDE0002275   

February 24

April 24

July 24

October 24

Annual Average
GREENWOOD WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000558   

January 24 1.03

February 24 1.47

March 24 1.25

April 24 0.72

May 24 1.41

June 24 0.82

July 24 1.22

August 24 0.54

September 24 2.09

October 24 1.37

November 24 0.74

December 24 1.28 6.98

Annual Average 1.16 6.98
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
HARRINGTON WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000126   

January 24 0.60

February 24 1.10

March 24 1.17

April 24 1.15

May 24 0.93

June 24 0.81

July 24 0.92

August 24 0.87

September 24 0.66

October 24 1.28

November 24 0.91

December 24 0.90

Annual Average 0.94 0.95

HENLOPEN ACRES, TOWN OFDE0000251   

January 24 0.65

February 24 0.21

March 24 1.30

April 24 0.73

May 24 0.84

June 24 0.78

July 24 0.43

August 24 0.51

September 24 0.35 0.61

October 24 0.45

November 24 0.39

December 24 0.79

Annual Average 0.62 0.61

HILLTOP TRAILER PARKDE0000560   

January 24 0.35

February 24 0.90

March 24 0.03

April 24 0.04

May 24 0.44

June 24 0.38

July 24 0.26

August 24 0.38

September 24 0.12

October 24 0.40

November 24 0.38

December 24 0.28

Annual Average 0.33

HOLIDAY ACRES, LLCDE0000523   

January 24

April 24

August 24 0.10

October 24

Annual Average 0.10

HOLLY HILL ESTATESDE0000939   

March 24 0.09

May 24 0.21

July 24 0.98

November 24 0.68

Annual Average 0.49
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
HOLLY VIEW MOBILE HOME PARKDE0000226   

January 24

April 24

July 24

October 24

Annual Average
HUNTER MILL ESTATES PUMP DISTRICTDE0000220   

January 24 0.87

March 24 1.12

April 24 1.22

May 24 1.02

June 24 0.81

July 24 0.75

August 24 0.53

September 24 0.56

October 24 0.52

December 24 0.83

Annual Average 0.82

HUNTERS POINTE PUMP DISTRICTDE0000104   

January 24 1.15

February 24 1.04

March 24 0.60

April 24 0.68

June 24 1.02

July 24 1.12

August 24 0.87

September 24 1.87

October 24 0.92

November 24 1.11

December 24 1.16

Annual Average 1.05

INDIAN RIVER ACRES PUMP DISTRICTDE0000227   

January 24 1.77

February 24 0.73

March 24 1.75

May 24 1.57

June 24 1.50

July 24 1.26

August 24 1.57

September 24 1.44

October 24 1.77

November 24 1.35

December 24 1.68

Annual Average 1.49

Monday, March 31, 2025 Page 17 of 33



System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
INGRAM VILLAGE (AWC)DE0020052   

January 24 1.22 1.14

February 24 1.49 1.67

March 24 1.90 2.00

April 24 1.01 1.72

May 24 1.94 2.10

June 24 1.84 2.03

July 24 1.77 1.90

August 24 2.01 2.22

September 24 1.57 1.68

October 24 2.14 2.23

November 24 1.87 2.13

December 24 2.22 2.48

Annual Average 1.75 1.94

INGRAMS POINT (AWC)DE0020103   

January 24 1.18 1.54

February 24 1.73 1.87

March 24 0.98 1.05

April 24 0.74 0.80

May 24 0.78 0.85

June 24 1.07 1.18

July 24 1.39 1.59

August 24 1.02 1.27

September 24 0.47 0.53

October 24 0.55 0.64

November 24 0.79 0.85

December 24 0.42 0.59

Annual Average 0.93 1.06

KENTON PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0868   

January 24 1.17

March 24 1.20

April 24 1.22

May 24 1.26

June 24 1.30

July 24 1.27

August 24 0.59

September 24 0.89

October 24 1.36

November 24 1.38

December 24 1.32

Annual Average 1.18

LAKELAND/BEECHWOOD PUMP DISTRICTDE0000546   

January 24 0.72

March 24 0.66

April 24 0.42

May 24 0.62

July 24 0.71

September 24 0.43

October 24 1.08

November 24 0.89

December 24 1.10

Annual Average 0.74
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
LAUREL PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0575   

January 24 1.10

February 24 1.47

April 24 0.80

May 24 0.91

June 24 1.33

July 24 1.02

August 24 0.74

September 24 0.89

October 24 1.18

November 24 1.15

December 24 1.33

Annual Average 1.08

LAUREL WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000597   

January 24 0.98 1.05

February 24 1.08 1.15

March 24 1.02 1.08

April 24 0.97 0.97

May 24 1.04 1.14

June 24 0.94 0.91

July 24 1.02 1.07

August 24 0.99 1.07

September 24 1.10 1.16

October 24 1.09 1.15

November 24 1.05 1.15

December 24 1.10 1.15

Annual Average 1.03 1.08

LEWES BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKSDE0000602   

January 24 0.92

February 24 0.70

March 24 0.90

April 24 0.94

May 24 1.19

June 24 1.68 1.77

July 24 1.48

August 24 1.51

September 24 1.59

October 24 1.50

November 24 1.39

December 24 1.49

Annual Average 1.27 1.77

LONG FARM ESTATES PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0411   

January 24 0.73

March 24 0.73

April 24 0.55

June 24 0.97

July 24 1.17

August 24 0.74

September 24 0.88

October 24 0.99

November 24 0.71

December 24 1.12

Annual Average 0.86
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
LONG NECK WATER COMPANYDE0000625   

January 24 0.81

February 24 0.78

March 24 0.87

April 24 0.84

May 24 0.86

June 24 0.92

July 24 0.84

August 24 0.96

September 24 0.94

October 24 0.67

November 24 0.89

December 24 0.93

Annual Average 0.86

LOVE CREEK PARKDE0000606   

January 24 0.03

February 24 0.11

March 24

April 24 0.11

May 24

June 24 0.12

July 24 0.08

August 24 0.11

September 24 0.10

October 24 0.08

November 24

December 24 0.05

Annual Average 0.09

MAGNOLIA WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000610   

January 24 1.49

February 24 0.63

March 24 0.41

April 24 1.02

May 24 0.85

June 24 1.12

July 24 0.72

August 24 0.73

September 24 0.40

October 24 1.43

December 24 0.97

Annual Average 0.89

MALLARD LAKESDE00A0169   

January 24 0.80

February 24 0.81

March 24 1.72

April 24 0.90

May 24

June 24 0.65

July 24 0.07

August 24 0.09

September 24 0.90

October 24 0.52

November 24 0.43

December 24 0.06

Annual Average 0.63
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
MARANATHA COURTDE0000574   

January 24 0.21

February 24 0.29

March 24 0.12

April 24 0.42

May 24 0.57

June 24 0.32

July 24 0.70

August 24 0.71

September 24 1.10

October 24 0.63

November 24 0.36

December 24 0.36

Annual Average 0.48

MESSICK'S MHC LLC SYSTEM 3DE0020063   

January 24

April 24

July 24

October 24

Annual Average
MESSICK'S MHC LLC SYSTEM 4DE0020064   

January 24

April 24

July 24

October 24

Annual Average
MESSICK'S MHC LLC SYSTEM 5DE0020065   

January 24

April 24

July 24

October 24

Annual Average
MIDDLETOWN WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000614   

January 24 1.01

February 24 0.93

March 24 0.97

April 24 0.98

May 24 0.96

June 24 0.95

July 24 0.84

August 24 0.85

September 24 0.85

October 24 0.97

November 24 0.95

December 24 1.09

Annual Average 0.94
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
MILFORD WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000616   

January 24 1.45 1.60

February 24 0.75

March 24 0.80

April 24 0.70

May 24 1.15

June 24 0.92

July 24 0.57 0.34

August 24 0.60

September 24 0.73

October 24 0.98

November 24 0.93

December 24 1.08

Annual Average 0.89 0.97

MILLSBORO WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000622   

March 24 0.50 0.60

April 24 0.50 0.55

May 24 0.51 0.57

July 24 0.02 0.02

August 24 0.00

Annual Average 0.31 0.43

MILTON WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000629   

January 24 0.52 0.73

February 24 0.69 0.89

March 24 0.89 1.19

April 24 0.69 0.95

May 24 0.72 0.89

June 24 0.73 1.00

July 24 0.92 1.32

August 24 0.82 1.17

September 24 0.65 0.93

October 24 0.77 1.00

November 24 0.79 0.99

December 24 0.82 1.13

Annual Average 0.75 1.01

MISTY PINES PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0420   

January 24 1.19

March 24 1.19

April 24 0.86

May 24 1.16

June 24 1.05

July 24 0.96

August 24 0.83

September 24 1.52

October 24 0.98

November 24 1.10

December 24 1.10

Annual Average 1.09

MOBILE GARDENS IDE0000651   

January 24

April 24

July 24

October 24

Annual Average

Monday, March 31, 2025 Page 22 of 33



System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
MT PLEASANT MHP, LLCDE0000008   

March 24 1.27

April 24 0.81

July 24 0.79

November 24 1.03

Annual Average 0.98

NEW MARKET VILLAGEDE0000269   

January 24

April 24

July 24

October 24

Annual Average
NEWARK WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000630   

January 24 0.96

February 24 1.01

March 24 0.98

April 24 0.96

May 24 0.94

June 24 0.93

July 24 0.93

August 24 0.93

September 24 0.94

October 24 0.92

November 24 0.95

December 24 0.91

Annual Average 0.95

NORTH WEST PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0347   

January 24 1.17

February 24 1.06

March 24 1.05

April 24 0.97

May 24 0.92

June 24 0.86

July 24 0.97

August 24 0.84

September 24 0.58

October 24 1.06

November 24 1.01

December 24 1.15

Annual Average 0.97

OCEAN VIEW WATER DEPARTMENTDE0020027   

February 24 1.26

March 24 1.18

April 24 1.47

May 24 1.39 1.38

June 24 0.20 2.17

July 24 1.21 1.29

September 24 0.68 0.91

October 24 1.32 1.59

November 24 1.09

December 24 1.17

Annual Average 1.10 1.47
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
PARADISE ESTATESDE00A1745   

January 24 0.98 1.06

February 24 1.27 1.49

March 24 1.53 1.59

April 24 1.16 1.26

May 24 1.05 1.19

June 24 0.75 0.78

July 24 1.59 1.79

August 24 0.45 0.54

September 24 0.33 0.40

October 24 1.62 1.79

November 24 1.35 1.45

December 24 0.72 0.84

Annual Average 1.07 1.18

PARKSIDEDE0020123   

January 24 1.23

February 24 0.76

March 24 1.16

April 24 0.99

May 24 1.38

June 24 1.29

July 24 1.10

August 24 0.93

September 24 0.91

October 24 1.22

November 24 0.82

December 24 1.17

Annual Average 1.08

PEPPER CREEK DISTRICT (TUI)DE0020021   

January 24 1.61

February 24 1.41

March 24 1.49

May 24 1.75

June 24 2.11

July 24 2.03

August 24 1.89

September 24 1.08

October 24 1.75

November 24 1.02

December 24 1.95

Annual Average 1.64

PEPPER RIDGE PARKDE0000464   

January 24

April 24

August 24

October 24

Annual Average
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
PINEWOOD ACRESDE0000547   

January 24 0.85

February 24 0.89

March 24 0.96

April 24 1.10

May 24 0.91

June 24 0.61

July 24 0.73

August 24 0.97

September 24 0.06

October 24 0.66

November 24 0.56

December 24 3.05

Annual Average 0.94

POINT FARMDE00A0379   

January 24 1.29

February 24 1.38

March 24 1.31

May 24 1.59

June 24 1.84

July 24 1.47

August 24 1.12

September 24 1.49

October 24 1.31

November 24 0.71

December 24 1.58

Annual Average 1.37

PONDS OF ODESSA (AWC)DE0020088   

January 24 1.61 1.73

February 24 1.16 1.19

April 24 1.28 1.36

May 24 1.22 1.33

June 24 1.25 1.27

July 24 1.24 1.28

August 24 1.10 1.29

September 24 1.09 1.12

October 24 1.19 1.24

November 24 1.25 1.31

December 24 1.13 1.18

Annual Average 1.23 1.30

PONDS OF WILLOW GROVEDE0020022   

January 24 0.95

February 24 0.77

March 24 0.81

April 24 0.73

May 24 1.08

June 24 0.37

July 24 0.78

August 24 1.14

September 24 0.97

October 24 0.47

November 24 1.31

December 24 0.81

Annual Average 0.85
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
QUILLENS POINTDE0000924   

January 24 3.20 3.34

February 24 2.96 3.11

April 24 2.96 3.12

May 24 2.48 3.13

June 24 0.52 0.63

July 24 1.98 2.22

August 24 0.54 0.00

September 24 0.54 0.65

October 24 0.77 0.90

November 24 0.37 0.44

December 24 0.31 0.39

Annual Average 1.51 1.63

REHOBOTH BAY COMMUNITYDE0000645   

January 24 0.96

February 24 0.06

March 24

April 24 1.26

May 24

June 24 1.70

July 24 1.12

August 24 0.48

September 24 1.47

October 24 1.62

November 24 0.28

December 24 1.51

Annual Average 1.05

REHOBOTH BEACH WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000723   

January 24 0.83

February 24 0.69 6.90

March 24 0.84 7.20

April 24 0.91

May 24 0.91

June 24 0.91

July 24 0.80

August 24 0.92

September 24 0.95

October 24 0.92

November 24 0.89

December 24 0.83

Annual Average 0.86 7.05

REHOBOTH PUMP DISTRICT (TUI)DE0000991   

January 24 1.17

February 24 1.24

March 24 1.17

April 24 1.03

May 24 1.04

June 24 1.06

July 24 1.10

August 24 1.06

September 24 0.98

October 24 0.99

November 24 1.05

December 24 1.07

Annual Average 1.08
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
SAND HILL ACRESDE0000115   

January 24

April 24

August 24

October 24

Annual Average
SANDY RIDGE PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0699   

January 24 1.02

February 24 1.28

April 24 1.30

May 24 1.33

June 24 0.89

July 24 0.87

August 24 1.23

September 24 1.31

October 24 1.54

November 24 2.16

December 24 2.14

Annual Average 1.37

SEA WINDS PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0516   

January 24 0.93

February 24 0.71

March 24 0.69

May 24 1.36

June 24 1.44

July 24 1.32

August 24 1.47

September 24 1.16

October 24 1.13

December 24 1.28

Annual Average 1.15

SEAFORD WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000246   

January 24 1.04 1.05

February 24 1.12 1.13

March 24 1.27 1.28

April 24 1.18 1.26

May 24 1.04 1.05

June 24 1.03 1.03

July 24 0.90 0.90

August 24 0.78 0.78

September 24 1.07 1.08

October 24 0.97 0.99

November 24 0.88 0.93

December 24 0.91 0.88

Annual Average 1.02 1.03
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
SEAGLASS AT REHOBOTH BEACHDE0020117   

January 24 1.25

February 24 1.10

March 24 0.18

April 24

May 24

June 24 0.10

July 24 0.47

August 24 0.95

September 24 0.77

October 24 0.70

November 24 0.59

December 24 1.05

Annual Average 0.72

SELBYVILLE WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000654   

January 24 1.26 1.50

February 24 1.46 1.69

March 24 1.32 1.60

April 24 0.86 0.98

May 24 1.69 1.85

June 24 1.48 1.65

July 24 1.71 1.94

August 24 0.99 1.10

September 24 1.01 1.14

October 24 1.20 1.33

November 24 0.95 1.14

December 24 1.32 1.48

Annual Average 1.27 1.45

SLAUGHTER BEACH PWSDE0002618   

January 24 1.17 1.25

February 24 0.32 1.32

March 24 1.72 1.86

April 24 0.49 0.57

May 24 0.54 0.60

June 24 0.41 0.73

July 24 0.28 0.40

August 24

September 24 1.19 1.26

October 24 1.18 1.28

November 24 0.31 0.39

December 24 0.33 0.41

Annual Average 0.72 0.92

SMYRNA WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000657   

January 24 0.75

February 24 0.74

March 24 0.74

April 24 0.71

May 24 0.75

June 24 0.73

July 24 0.72

August 24 0.70

September 24 0.73

October 24 0.85

November 24 0.78

December 24 0.74

Annual Average 0.74
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
SOUTH EAST PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0376   

January 24 1.10

February 24 0.37

March 24 0.97

April 24 1.00

May 24 0.98

June 24 0.98

July 24 1.07

August 24 1.04

September 24 0.95

October 24 1.01

November 24 1.02

December 24 1.11

Annual Average 0.97

SOUTH SHORES (TUI)DE00A0404   

January 24 1.33

February 24 1.12

March 24 1.19

April 24 1.04

June 24 1.24

August 24 1.15

September 24 1.32

October 24 1.40

November 24 1.48

December 24 1.62

Annual Average 1.29

SOUTHWOOD ACRES PUMP DISTRICTDE0000613   

January 24 1.04

February 24 1.04

March 24 1.11

April 24 1.09

May 24 1.29

June 24 1.09

July 24 1.35

August 24 1.04

September 24 1.17

October 24 1.27

November 24 1.09

December 24 1.27

Annual Average 1.15

STOCKLEY CENTERDE0000276   

January 24

February 24

March 24

April 24

May 24

June 24

July 24

August 24

September 24

October 24

November 24

December 24

Annual Average
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
SUMMIT POND PUMP DISTRICTDE0000140   

January 24 1.02

February 24 1.07

March 24 1.02

April 24 1.03

May 24 1.02

June 24 1.02

July 24 1.03

August 24 1.05

September 24 1.01

October 24 1.10

November 24 0.98

December 24 1.27

Annual Average 1.05

SUSSEX SHORES WATER COMPANYDE0000557   

January 24 1.00

February 24 1.20

March 24 1.00

April 24 1.29

May 24 1.09

June 24 1.28

July 24 0.97

August 24 1.14

September 24 1.01

October 24 1.50

November 24 1.20

December 24 0.28

Annual Average 1.15 0.28

SWANN KEYSDE0000465   

January 24 0.69 0.73

February 24 0.77 0.85

March 24 0.98 1.03

April 24 0.84 0.87

June 24 0.80 0.89

July 24 0.63 0.70

August 24 0.48 0.62

November 24 0.41 0.41

December 24 0.56 0.59

Annual Average 0.68 0.74

THE VINES OF SANDHILL (AWC)DE0020099   

January 24 1.82 1.93

February 24 1.98 2.14

March 24 1.78 1.92

April 24 0.31 0.39

May 24 1.94 2.09

June 24 1.49 1.59

July 24 0.51 0.58

August 24 0.82 0.87

September 24 1.06 1.15

October 24 1.88 2.00

November 24 1.70 1.82

December 24 1.77 1.91

Annual Average 1.42 1.53
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
VEOLIA WATER DELAWARE, INCDE0000564   

February 24 1.44 1.81

March 24 1.22 1.51

Annual Average 1.33 1.66

VOSHELLS COVE PUMP DISTRICTDE0000125   

January 24 1.49

February 24 1.61

March 24 1.48

April 24 1.24

May 24 1.56

June 24 1.29

July 24 1.55

August 24 1.03

September 24 1.04

October 24 1.86

November 24 1.70

December 24 1.45

Annual Average 1.44

WEST DOVER PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0684   

January 24 0.98

February 24 1.21

March 24 1.40

April 24 0.65

May 24 0.71

June 24 0.56

July 24 0.30

August 24 0.38

September 24 1.03

October 24 1.15

November 24 1.38

December 24 1.15

Annual Average 0.91

WILD QUAIL PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0159   

January 24 1.01

February 24 0.85

March 24 0.88

May 24 0.97

June 24 0.97

July 24 0.78

August 24 0.86

September 24 0.98

October 24 0.93

November 24 0.92

December 24 0.92

Annual Average 0.91
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
WILLOW GROVE MILLDE0020122   

January 24 1.24

February 24 0.74

March 24 1.02

April 24 1.28

May 24 1.39

June 24 1.09

July 24 1.10

August 24 1.16

September 24 1.02

October 24 1.38

November 24 1.17

December 24 1.20

Annual Average 1.15

WILLOW LAKE PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0757   

February 24 0.86

March 24 0.75

April 24 1.91

May 24 1.61

June 24 1.48

July 24 1.35

August 24 1.67

September 24 1.41

October 24 1.52

November 24 0.59

December 24 1.42

Annual Average 1.32

WILMINGTON WATER DEPARTMENTDE0000663   

August 24 1.84

October 24 1.46

Annual Average 1.46 1.84

WINTERTHURDE0000503   

January 24 0.38

February 24 0.40

March 24 0.55

April 24 0.35

May 24 0.57

June 24 0.46

July 24 0.46

August 24 0.37

September 24 0.40

October 24 0.37

December 24 0.45

Annual Average 0.43

WOODLAND TRAILER COURTDE0000661   

March 24 0.06

April 24 0.04

July 24 0.00

December 24 0.92

Annual Average 0.26
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System NamePWSID Avg Free Chl in mg/L Avg Total Chl in mg/L
WOODLANDS OF MILLSBORO PUMP DISTRICTDE00A0279   

February 24 1.87

March 24 1.69

April 24 1.71

May 24 1.56

June 24 1.57

July 24 1.17

August 24 1.44

September 24 1.43

October 24 1.35

November 24 1.24

December 24 1.01

Annual Average 1.46
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